4SS (Form No) : 601H-BO1G-RPA

¢) (BT {4558 (SERVICE PARTS LIST)
#4X (Replaces): 0.0
Johnson (‘

BEA (Revision): 1.0
COI"ItI'OIS 18T (Revised) :dJan.2014

HIZTIHBE

Service Parts List

CTS/WTS 12+ E 4541
CTS/WTS ROTARY SCREW COMPRESSOR

A= (MODELS) : CTS 124/136/145/151 STANDARD
CTS 136/145/151 HP
CTS 124/136/145/151 STEP-VI
CTS 136/145/151 STEP-VI HP
WTS 136/145/151 STANDARD

5 S5ILAR H 12 A AR AR SRPOZ S BT A -

Please check Johnson Controls for the latest version of this publication.



601H-B0O1C-RPA

CTS136 Standard/HP 24T E4EH1
CTS136 Standard/HP Screw Compressor

Johnson ﬂ)) '

Controls

\\

2. CTS136 Standard/HP R#FELEH (CTS136 Standard/HP Screw Compressor)

FS 45 . HE

INDEX | ITEM NUMBER Description g Qty
- 364W50821-400 CTS136 Standard Comp CTS136 BRACEZEHL -
- 364W53622-400 CTS136 HP Comp CTS136 MREZEHL -
001 021-19100-000 | DXS-LOCKNUT BEARING DXS-Fll 7KW R 2
002 021W12724-000 | NUT HEX HVY 7/16 -20UNF-2B: WRRE 7/16-20UNF-2B 2H 4 4% 6
003 021-18660-000 | BOLT TERMINAL [P95 S 3
004 021W19106-000 | LKWASH M12 65MN 100HV %3 M12 65MN 100HV Hifb 1
005 021W19112-000 | SCREW MACH PAN HD RECD M10X45 PSS IRET M10X458.84% K] 8
006 021W19115-000 | SCREW M8X30 GRADES.8 NIGRESCENCE PSR I8%] M8X308.8 4 KB 8
007 021W19117-000 | WASHER PLAIN M12-100HV LR M12-100HV BE4E 3
008 121W90304-000 | SCREW SOCKET HEX M12X30 8.8 GRADE PSR I2%] M12X308.8%% KB 4
009 021W19619-000 | LKWASH 12 RC 38-46 ZINC COAT AR E 12 100HV HERZEEEILL 3

SCREW CAP HEX SOC HD M16X60 BLACK

010 021W30997-000 a8 7S MBS IRET M16X608.8%% KB 30
011 021W31338-000 | SCREW M12X65 GRADE 8.8 NIGRESCENCE | 7SI LIRE] M12X658.8%% KB 1
012 021W31612-000 | Screw Cap M20X2.5 ANAkIZRE M20X308.8 2 KR 8
013 021W31613-000 | Screw Cap M16X2.5 NISKIZRE M16X308.8 4% KB 4
014 022W09711-000 | DXS “%4:A DXS %41 1
015 022W09783-000 | VALVE ACCESS 7/16 -20UNF-2A 1@ 7/16 -20UNF-2A 1
016 W944A0228H03 | HEX HEAD PLUG 7/16-20UNF-2A 45 W7SFIZE 7/16-20UNF-2A 45 1
017 W944A0228H06 | HEX HEAD PLUG 3/4-16UNF-2A 45 P75 Ffie %€ 3/4-16UNF-2A 45 15
018 023W18926-000 | PLUG - HOLLOW HEX 1-7/8" o) FE 7S S BRSO Pl 17/8-12UN-2A 1
019.1 024-34867-100 | Motor Rotor frame88 400 Volt/200Hz HLHLE; T frame88 400 Volt/200Hz 1
019.2 024-34868-100 | Motor Stator frame88 400 Volt/200Hz HLHLE T frame88 400 Volt/200Hz 1
020 025-33200-000 | INSULATOR BOTTOM HiESpetl 3
021 025-33201-000 | Insulators Electrical Round Mat=PEI Y25 3
022 025-33202-000 | THERMISTOR £ GENE 4
023 026W35600-300 | Strainer Suction 5.0" < UEM 5.0" 1
024 026-35601-000 | FILTER OIL T AR IR 1
025 028-13849-000 | ORING ol 82.22x2.622-152 cRH 1
026 028-13850-000 | O RING 2-153 0 %l 88.57%2.622-153 CRIl 2
027 028-12961-001 | O-RING NEO1 00.351ID .072THK M o 7E T=1.83MM ID=8.92MM cRH 2
028 028-12961-004 O-RING NEO1 00.644ID .087THK M 0 M T1=2.21MM ID=16.36MM CRIH 16
029 028W13864-100 | Gasket Angle Valve Hes st 1
030 028-12961-020 | O-RING NEO1 01.720ID .118THK M 0 JEIE 43.69%3.003-924 CR-1H 1
031 028-13946-000 | SEAL TERMINAL eyl | 3
032 028-13963-000 | O RING 2-139 0 JE 55.25%2.62 2-139 cRH 1
033 028-15131-000 | O-ring 2-382 0 J¥HE 329.57%5.332-382 CRH 1
034 0282151322000 | O-RING 2-378 "C873" Neoprene 70 0 JEl 266.07%5.332-378 cRHl 1
035 028W151337103 | GASKET 5" ANSI FLANGE W 5"ANSI VA 1













Suction Bell O-ring

Suction Pipe Gasket

































601H-B0O1C-RPA

CTS136 Standard/HP ¥24FE L4541

Johnson ﬂ)) '

\\

CTS136 Standard/HP Screw Compressor Controls
s 45 HE
INDEX | ITEM NUMBER Description iR Qty
036 029-22703-000 | Bearing Cylindrical Roller NU2308ECP CN [BIAE 3% Tl & NU2308 JE 2 CN@ 2
037 029-22704-000 | DXS-BEARING 136-145 LV T4k NU2307 B CN@ 1
038 029-22706-000 | DXS-BEARING 136-145 FEEMIRAIR NU7308 JRTZ/HLHIR A 4
SKF CB/FAG UO 4

039 029W22710-000 | Shim spacer CTS/WTS JHEEIR T CTS/WTS 1
-1 | 029W22710-002 | Shim spacer 3.63" X 3.00"X 0.001" A 92.2/76.2X0.0259 1

-2 | 029W22710-003 | Shim spacer 3.63" X 3.00" X 0.002" T 92.2/76.2X0.0549 1

-3 | 029W22710-004 | Shim spacer 2.00" X 1.60" X 0.001" 5 50.8/40.6X0.025 4 1

-4 | 029W22710-005 | Shim spacer 2.00"X 1.60" X 0.002" 4 F 50.8/40.6X0.059 1
040 029-22711-000 | DXS-SHIM REV. DXS-i## F 0.022" 2
041 029-22714-000 | SPRING M.R./F.R. BEARING PRELO ISF /19 % 72l 2 T X R 2
042 029W22716-000 | Plug 0.032" Orifice FIMALE 1/8-27 NPTF W/ P 0.81 4
043 W534C0194H63 | Orifice Plug 1/8NPTF w/0.093in i ALE 1/8-27 NPTF W/ 0.093" 1
044 029-22720-000 | DXS-RING RETAINING MALE ROTOR RFFER VH-437 1
045 029-22721-000 | DXS-RING RETAIN RFFIR VH-318 1
046 029W26041-000 | CTS COMPRESSOR NAMEPLATE CTS JEZEHLE M 1
047 029-22990-000 | DXS-BEARING VA ERMIK 6308 JE /A C34@ 2
048 029-24157-000 | Bearing Cylindrical Roller NU1014EC CN [BIAE ¥ ok NU1014 HLYI 4 CN @ 1
049 029W24158-000 | Key Motor Mount CTS ## C12.70X12.70X 206.2 1
050 029W24212-000 | Pin Dowel 19X 38 PR [FIAE4S 19.05 X 40 GCr15 2
051 064W48993-000 | ASN B5N C5N WASHER CLAMPER EymiEaY Sy 1
052 064W49003-000 | OIL FILTER COVER DXS COMP M IERR EEAR DXS AL 1
053 064W52236-000 | Plate Discharge Port Cover HS O AR 1
054 064W52235-000 | Plate Economizer Port Cover LG AR E AN 1
055 064W49954-000 | PIN STATOR DXS COMP HIALE F eI DXS HE4ibl 1
056 064W50022-000 | COLLAR BEARING MALE ROTOR FRE:FHliEE 1
057 064W50023-000 | COLLAR BEARING FEMALE ROTOR PR Tl A E 1
058 064W52837-000 | Rotor Case CTS136 BFE CTS136 1
064W50814-000 | Discharge Case CTS 136 HESBE CTS136 1

02 064W53615-000 | DISCHARGE CASE CTS136 HP HESHE €TS136 FASR 1
060 064W50115-000 | Cover Bearing Bore CTS Rk F A TS 1
061 064W51904-000 | Suction Cover 5.0" R EHR 5.0 1
062 865980 ROTOR PAIRED SET 136 MM MTS 7% MTS136 1
-1 | 064-50815-000 | Rotor Male CTS136 L/D=1.4 FR%%:F CTS136L/D=1.4 1

-2 | 064-50816-000 | Rotor Female CTS136 L/D=1.4 3%+ CTS136 L/D=1.4 1
064 064W50817-103 | Plate End Cap 5" WS I 25 o 5 A6 AR 5" 1
065 021W34811-000 | SCREW DRIVE TY U 2.5X6 HIET 2.5X6 HEEE ML20 4




2 CTS136 Standard/HP 2T E4E KL &
Figure 2 CTS136 Standard/HP Screw Compressor General Arrangement

10



